

Nevada State Contractors Board

NEWS RELEASE

www.nscb.state.nv.us

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: (702) 486-1100 x1139

or (775) 688-1141 x1139

NSCB Announces New Pool Ombudsman

The Nevada State Contractors Board recently named Paul Easton as the Pool Ombudsman. Mr.

Easton has 25 years experience in the construction industry and has been an investigator with the

NSCB for 2 years. The Pool Ombudsman is responsible for helping the owners of single family

residences and contractors understand their rights and responsibilities by informing them of laws

and regulations adopted by the Board.

The building of a pool or spa is a very complex process. Contract requirements and regulations

were established by law to protect the homeowners and contractors. For more information on

contracts, or to speak with the Pool Ombudsman, contact the Nevada State Contractors Board at

702-486-1100 x1140 (Southern Nevada) or 775-688-1141 x1140 (Northern Nevada). More

information may also be obtained by visiting the NSCB website at www.nscb.state.nv.us.

The Nevada State Contractors Board is committed to protecting the public's health, safety, and welfare through licensing and regulation of the construction industry. Under Nevada Revised Statutes, a licensee is subject to disciplinary action by the Board for failure to comply with the requirements of the laws or regulations governing contractors. Violations may result in Board action against the contractor's license. The State Contractors Board has the power to regulate contractors and discipline licensees who violate NRS 624. Disciplinary action may consist of a fine of up to \$10,000 per offense, order corrective action, suspension, revocation or other action.

-30-